

GERALD WUETCHER

DIRECT DIAL: (859) 231-3017 DIRECT FAX: (859) 259-3517 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

> 300 WEST VINE STREET SUITE 2100 LEXINGTON, KY 40507-1801 MAIN: (859) 231-3000 FAX: (859) 253-1093

March 29, 2023

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell, P.E. Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615 RECEIVED MAR 29 2023

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: Accreditation of Water Management Training Program

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Northern Kentucky Water District and Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC give notice of their intent to apply for accreditation of a water management training program. A completed Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures Form is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

Gerald E. Wuetcher

GEW Enclosure

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

inten	t to	ance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, _ file an application for <u>accreditation of variance</u>	water manage	ement train	ing program with the Public Service	Com	
no la	ter th	nan April 8, 2023 and	to use the	electronic	c filing procedures set forth in that	regul	ation.
Nor	thern	Kentucky Water District & Stoll Keenon Ogden PL	LC further	states tha	t:		
						Yes	No
1.	 It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intendapplication and advise it of that number as soon as possible; 						
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;					X	
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service $\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$						
4.	lt c	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions; x					
5.	sei	The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic ervice of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:					
		Name		Electronic Mail Address			
		C 11F W + 1					
		Gerald E. Wuetcher		gerald.w	ruetcher@skofirm.com		
		Tom Edge			ruetcher@skofirm.com nkywater.org		
				tedge@1			
6.	for	Tom Edge	R 5:001 and	tedge@r damon.t nave read d will fully	alley@skofirm.com and understand the procedures comply with those procedures	X	
6.	for	Tom Edge Damon R. Talley and its authorized representatives list electronic filing set forth in 807 KA	R 5:001 and	tedge@r damon.t nave read d will fully wise.	alley@skofirm.com and understand the procedures		
6.	for	Tom Edge Damon R. Talley and its authorized representatives list electronic filing set forth in 807 KA	R 5:001 and lirects other <u>Sigr</u>	tedge@r damon.t nave read d will fully wise.	alley@skofirm.com and understand the procedures comply with those procedures		
6.	for	Tom Edge Damon R. Talley and its authorized representatives list electronic filing set forth in 807 KA	R 5:001 and lirects other <u>Sigr</u>	tedge@r damon.t nave read d will fully wise.	alley@skofirm.com and understand the procedures recomply with those procedures		
6.	for	Tom Edge Damon R. Talley and its authorized representatives list electronic filing set forth in 807 KA	R 5:001 and lirects other <u>Sigr</u>	tedge@r damon.t nave read d will fully wise. ned Name:	alley@skofirm.com and understand the procedures comply with those procedures Gerald E. Wuetcher		
6.	for	Tom Edge Damon R. Talley and its authorized representatives list electronic filing set forth in 807 KA	R 5:001 and lirects other <u>Sigr</u>	tedge@r damon.t nave read d will fully wise. ned Name: Title: Address:	alley@skofirm.com and understand the procedures comply with those procedures Gerald E. Wuetcher Attorney for Applicants		